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P.O. BOX 52000 405-521-233]1

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73152-2000

March 28th, 2023

Multiple Well Transfer Request: 1073MW form
From: The DeHart Company 11992

To: The DeHart Company 24857

A total of 91 wells were transferred

All wells with lines through them were not transferred.
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OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION “‘&
P.O. Box 52000
FEET a6 owamoma ([N
405-521-2331 3 f‘ Corporation

occcentralprocessing@occ.ok.gov P> Commission 18613

Form 1073MW
Notice of transfer of multiple oil or gas well ownership
OAC 165:5-3-1(b)(1)(Q); OAC 165:10-1-7{b}(84)
PAYMENT REQUIRED

$250.00 per Form
Instructions:
1. Required Payment: $250.00
2 Fill in the complete legal description on all successive pages. . 92
3. Sort wells in order of “lowest to highest” by API number. No. of wells listed:
4. Use leading zeros for the section, township, and range.
CURRENT OPERATOR NEW OPERATOR
Name OCC/OTCNO| [Name OCC/OTC NO
The DeHart Company 11992 The DeHart Company LLC p4g57
Addresspg) Box 907 Addressp0) Box 907
. T T 3 v - .
Cary Ardmore IStateQK  |ZiP73402 City Ardmore SateQK  |ZiP73402
Phone FAX No./E-mail i Phone FAX No./E-mail
580-223-7792 thedehartcompany@gmail.com 580-223- 7792 thedehartcompany@gmail.com
verlfy that I am the legal operator of record with authority to Bemg the new operator as of the effective date of transfer, 1
transfer operatorship of this well, that the facts presented herein accept the facts presented as being true and correct and accept the
are true and correct, and that I have completed this form as operational responsibility for the well on the described property.

required by the above instructions.

(Signatory must be listed on company's Form 1006B Opeﬁ;’s Agreement) (Signatory must be listed on company’'s Form 1006B Operator's Agr ment)

SrEndty _ . A Sign

. Judlthéchofleid, Manager %adlth Soh%fleld Manag/v
Name & Title (Printed) Name & Title (Printed)
Signed and sworn to before me Signed and sworn to before me

i e\ ey e AN O e

%L [ O\;if;\i
;(Eé.ISEYSEAtF;T:/:%T\:“a ' }‘ ;‘i &m ' Notary Public, State of Okls {
ic, gy
Notary Public, Sta Nb ﬂ i Commessmn#19{)«34:“.u T

Cappie

Commission # 190041563 pub!l My Commlssmn Expires 04-27.

.,‘.MC{uTuﬁiaaﬁ‘ﬂi;aDmmai\s R0 S,’_....._.‘ 4-2:)- Mi l

If no current operator, please sign helow‘

[ verify under oath that I have exercised due diligence in attempting to locate the current operator of record according to OCC records,
who has abandoned the listed well/lease and cannot be located to obtain signature. I have attached a certified copy of the recorded lease
or assignment, or certified copies of a journal entry of judgment or bankruptcy proceeding pursuant to QAC 165:10-1-15(b).

Signature:
Signed and sworn to before me this day of :
Notary Public: My commission expires:
s A 2 r el -0CC US_E'ON[ZY IR 3 S e
Department: Received Approved Date
Surety 3/28/2023 MS
Well Records 3/28/2023 MS
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Fill out the table below, or copy and paste the information from your spreadsheet into the attached Excel file. The attached file may be seen by clicking
on the paper clip icon at the far left. Double click on the Excel file "Well List.xIsx", copy and paste your data into the appropriate columns, save and
close the attachment. Once the rest of the form is filled out, save the form and submit it with your payment. |
g Status(ND, CM ‘
2 10 Digit API Well Name Nomber e 1i)l}y) i Sec Twn Rie Qr Qw Qu Qi Bk Comments i
i \
35-019-22645 Amanda 1 “Oil TA 1 1S 3w e‘ﬂgw QN |
35-048-50378 Blanton 1 HOil [TA 28 1IN I3W SWJNE SE ‘
35-049-50381 IBlanton 4 "Oil AC 28 §IN [3W {ISE INW NE [SE i
135-049-50382 “Blanlon |5 WDH AC 28 1N {i3W [INw ISE |SE ;
35-049-50383 “BTanton I6 Oil AC 28 11N §3W INE [SWISE [SE ‘
35-049-50384 "Blanton 7 Qil ac 28 1IN II3W [S2 [SE BSE [|SE ‘
35-049-50385 ]IBTanton Oil AC 28 1IN [BW] [INW HNE nlE NE
35-049-20226 “E»Tamton 13 il AC 28 1N [BW “NE HNE NE 3SE ‘
35-049-20715 "Blanton 14 Cil "AC 28 1IN [BW ||NW "NE SE
35-049-25131 "Blanton 16 Oil "AC 28 [N [BW IINW SWISE [SE
35-049-20996 "Blanton 15 Oil “AC 28 PN [IBW “N2 INWI[SE ISE
35-067-21071 "Boles 2 Qil “TA 35 3S [[5W| ISW [SWSE [SE
35-067-21025 ";enda 1 Ol "AC 31 138 W] INW ISE |ISE [sW
35-067-21036 IlBI‘enda 2 Oil "AC 31 [3S [BW| ISW ISWINE [ISw
35-067-21049 “Brenda 4 Gl IPNC 31 R3S (4w “NE HNE SW ESW
35-067-21048 ";enda 5 ||Oi| "AC 31 35S 4w ﬂCTR NWISE [sw
35-067-21062 "Brenda ||Oi| "AC 31 I35 4w "NZ SWISE [jsw
35-067-21064 “Brenda 7 ||Oi| I C 31 |35 |4W “NW tiNE lsw fsw
35-067-21099 [lassity 1 "Oil AC 5 S Mwilsw ISW(Isw HNE
35-019-25095 "Chevron 1 "Gas AC 26 38 |1E ||INE JlNE SW I'NW
35-085-00264 "Dexler IR. 1 "Gas TA 7 [7s [sE |[sE ENW SE [IsE




Fill out the table below, or copy and paste the information from your spreadsheet into the attached Excel file. The attached file may be seen by clicking
on the paper clip icon at the far left. Double click on the Excel file "Well List.xlsx", copy and paste your data into the appropriate columns, save and
close the attachment. Once the rest of the form is filled out, save the form and submit it with your payment.
2 _ Status(ND, CM
g 10 Digit API Well Name ‘Iilvlfrlrlxber FCF;ZEZ(? 11)1},,) E,E’T[;,IC’ A Sec Twn Rge Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr ;:,?kLeave Comments
35-067-21040 —IkDunn 1 Qil TA 36 3S jiBW ||NE HNE “EE SE
35-067-20872 uEasterwood 1 Qil AC 2 S [ISW ‘kTFﬂE\IE "NW “NE
35-019-02809 ]LEdwardS 1 Oil AC E 1S {IBW “CTR SW{SW [INW
35-019-02808 TlEdwards 2 Oil AC "6 1S 3V IkTRiNW SW uNW
35-067-30155 WIHarris 1 Qil AC 5  HMS MW "CTR SE [SE HNW
35-067-21097 ]lHarris 2 Qi AC 5 1S YW "NE SE [ISE HNW
35-137-02141 T[Hestand 1 Oil AC IE 1S BW ||CTR“NE INE SE
35-137-02142 “Hestand 2 JO" AC |6 1S BW 'F}TR SE INE SE
35-085-00023 "Lena B Green 2 "al AC 18 7S |BE I[EZ NE [swW “NE
35-085-20468 W[Lena B Green 4 Oil Cc 18 7S |BE | INE SW INW HNE
35-085-20978 “Lena B Green 5 Qil AC 18 7S [IBE | jISW NEJIEW uNE
35-067-21101 “London 1 Oil AC 5 MS MW ISE NWINW SE
35-133-00178 "Mandler 1 Oil AC 3 9N [6E |CTR SWISW [sw
35-133-22290 —"Marie 1 Oil [AC 24 |I5N [I7E "CTRHNW SE §SW
35-133-22310 "Marie 2 Oil A 24 5N (7E I[CTR SE [SE [SW
35-133-22653 "Marie 3 I& TA 24 [I5N [7E IIKIE SE [NE fSwW
35-019-07372 ]l;\lell Pruitt 1 Gas AC 24 |I3S [1E ETR SW kW SW
35-067-20849 1[Bobo 1 oil AC 3 s faw|[lsw HNE SW INE
35-067-20845 WCargile 1 il AC 3 lus faw|fse INwlse INW
35-067-20870 —IF:OW‘er 1 Oil AC 3 rlS W lISW [SW INE INW
35-067-20906 l[Fowler 2 QOil AC A4S AW [ISW SE “NE “NW




|
Fill out the table below, or copy and paste the information from your spreadsheet into the attached Excel file. The attached file may be seen by clicking
on the paper clip icon at the far left. Double click on the Excel file "Well List.xlsx", copy and paste your data into the appropriate columns, save and
close the attachment. Once the rest of the form is filled out, save the form and submit it with your payment.
2 . Status(ND, CM
g 10 Digit API Well Name \Iirvilqber Zﬁi’ff) Il)l}y) if’f;,(c’ ™ e Twm Rge Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Lﬂ:ﬁkum Comments
35-067-20835 "Kenny 1 Oil IAC 3 S 4w [s2 INWINW {ISE
35-067-20854 “Kenny 3 Oil IAC 3 MS [Uw TR SEW NW [ISE
35-067-20839 Lunsford 1 Oil AC 3  KMS MW ISE [ISE |iSE MNW
35-067-20853 Sun 1(B) Oil AC 3 MS MW |INW INE §W SE
35-067-20857 Sun 2 Oil ITA 3 S MW F\lE HNW §W SE
35-019-26115 “Davis 1 Oil TA 1 s 3w kﬂ;lﬁ\lw SE fsw
35-019-24552 Jkiwell 1 Oil AC 1 1S IBW flsw ISW{NW HNW
35-019-24825 "Houston 1 Oil AC 12 1S |BW lNE SE [ISE HNE
35-019-24504 Jent 1 Oil TA 2 1S {3W lNE HNE SE HNE
35-019-24782 ICeCiI Jones 1 Oil AC 12 S {BW HCTR NW“NE HNE
35-019-24799 "Cecil Jones 2 Oil AC 12 §1S [|3W] "NE SV\?IPE ﬂNE
35-019-24857 "Cecil Jones 3 Qil AC 12 1S [3wW "EZ NVﬂ NE ﬂNE
35-019-24903 JlCeCil Jones 5 Oil AC 12 1S |3BW] lIsw [[SW INE HNE
35-019-26271 "Cecil Jones 16 Oil AC 1 1S [BW]| [SW [SWISE [SE
35-019-24865 "Daube Jones 4 Oil %C 12 1S [BW INE nNW SE ﬂNE
35-019-24902 JIMitchelI 1 Oil LAC 12 1S [BW CTRHNE NW FE
35-019-24807 Jk\lina Mae 1 Oil AC 12 1S |BW bW SE 1&E NE
35-019-24821 "Nina Mae 2 Oil AC 12 1S [3W|[E2 INE ISE NE
35-019-24858 Jk\lina Mae 3 Oil AC 12 1S |BW)| [E2 lNE ISE NE
35-019-24892 JlNina Mae 4 Oil c 12 1S BW]|ISW ﬂNE SE [NE
35-019-24380 Jheck 1 Ol C 2 1S IBW ICTR SE INE ﬂNE




Fill out the table below, or copy and paste the information from your spreadsheet into the attachegd Excel file. The attached file may be seen by clicking

on the paper clip icon at the far left. Double click on the Excel file "Well List.xlsx", copy and paste your data into the appropriate columns, save and

close the attachment. Once the rest of the form is filled out, save the form and submit it with your payment.

2 Status(ND, CM
g 10 Digit API Well Name Number o [l)lry) M Sec Twm Rge Qe Qu Qe Qi Bk Comments

35-019-24460 "Peck 2 Cil AC 2 15 [BW [swW IINE "NE
135-019-24493 —uf-’eck 3 Gil TA 2 18 [BW [ISE —I[NW"NE ﬂNE
35-019-24531 "Pjt:k 4 Oil TA 2 15 BW IINE SVG"NE‘ENE
35-019-24558 ][Riddle 1 Oil IAC 1 15 [3W ]H\IW INWIsw ﬂNW
35-019-26216 |[Riddle 1A Oil "AC 1 18 |BW [SW ISWISE HNW
35-019-24559 —"Rlddle 2 J[Oil IAC 1 1S [BW INW ISE fISW IINW
35-019-24562 i  — e . | EXPIRED PERMIT
35-019-26218 ]{Riddle 3A "Oil c 1 18 {3V [NE ISW SW]NW
35-019-24563 "Riddle 4 J‘Oil (\C 1 15 W ISW HNE SW ]NW |
35-019-24608 Seitz 1 Hou AC 1 1S oW [CTRINW]sw [sE |
35-019-24745 Setiz 2 Ol AC 1 15 3w "CTR SE fISW ISE
35-019-26297 Seitz 3 Ol Cc 1 1S 3w "NE SE §W SE ‘
35-019-24594 Wolf 1 Oil TAC 1 1S W "NW NWIINE ISV
35-019-24598 Wolf vi Oil IAC 1 1S W "CTR SE “NE ISW ‘
35-019-24605 Wolf 3 il IAC 1 1S W HNE SW"NE ISW
35-019-24606 "Wolf K il AC 1 1S BW| SW HNE—I E [SW ‘
35-049-00598 "Prince 1 il ITA B2 PN [2W] [CTRISW |[Sw
35-019-25020 lpruitt 1 Gas TA 26 3S H1E “CTRHNW [Nw [sE
35-019-02792 Tussy 1 oil AC 6 I1s pw "CTRINWHNW Sw
35-019-027H1 Tussy 2 Oil AC 15 3w ICTR SV\;IIRIW SwW
35-049-24311 Simms 2 Gas TA 20 (1IN |3W I]E2 ﬂNV\;IF\IE SE




1

Fill out the table below, or copy and paste the information from your spreadsheet into the attached Excel file. The attached file may be seen by clicking
on the paper clip icon at the far left. Double click on the Excel file "Well List.xlsx", copy and paste jyour data into the appropriate columns, save and
close the attachment. Once the rest of the form is filled out, save the form and submit it with your payment.

§ Status(ND, CM

o Well Type(Oil, SP, AC, TA, If no Leave

3 10 Digit API Well Name Number  Gasor Dry) or TM Sec Twn Rge Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Blank Comments
35-067-21081 Smith 1 Oil C 31 I3S  [4W IICTR“NE NW §SE
35-049-23801 Dennis 1 Oil C 35 [MIN I3W ][NE SW{sw qNE
35-019-21005 TM Fraser 1 Gas TA 26 i3S |NE ][EZ NWI(NE {sw
35-067-21077 |Woodruff 2 Oil TA 36 [§3S [[5W IICTR SE JSE JNE
35-137-00551 "\Noodmansee 1 Oil TA 14 [2S [4W [NW NWINW
35-137-26619 "\Noodmansee 1A Oil TA 14 [2S [4W FNI\JF\IW"NW HNW
35-137-05442 1’Woodmansee 2 Gas AC 15 |2S ¥W "CTR]F\JE] E INE
35-137-26620 ‘Woodmansee 2A Oil TA 15 |2S PW H\IWRE “NE

L

— -




From: Michaela Stephens

To: "THEDEHARTCOMPANY @GMAIL.COM"
Subject: Well Transfer
Date: Tuesday, March 28, 2023 11:44:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Received Paperwork - 2333427.pdf

To Whom It May Concern,

We have approved the 1073mw from The DeHart Company 11992 to The DeHart Company LLC
24857. A total of 91 wells were transferred.

Sincerely,

Michaela Stephens
Administrative Assistant
Oklahoma Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Well Records Section

Phone: 405-521-2271

Fax: 405-522-0854

Michaela.Stephens@occ.ok.gov
Oklahoma Corporation Commission

. OKLAHOMA
Q‘f‘ Corporation
PR~ Commission



FORM NG. 1001A NOTIFICATION OF WELL SPUD

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL. & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. BOX 52000
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73152-2000
(RULE NO. 165: 10-3-2)

OTC/0OCC Operator Number: 11992-0

API Number: 019-24825 INSTRUCTIONS (PLEASE FOLLOW)
DATE: 08/08/2003 PLEASE TYPE CR USE BLACK INK
Date of Well Spud/Re-Entry: //9/ 1) This report must be comp-
fz'éz 7 leted in_duplicate and
Name of mailed within fourteen (14)
Operator: DEHART COMPANY (THE) days, after spudding, to
Address: P.O. BOX 914 the Corporation Commission
ARDMORE QK 73402 at the above address.
Phone: {580) 223-7792
2) State the exact date the
WELL LOCATION well was spudded.

LLease Name: HOUSTON
Well Number: 1
Location: 12-015-03W

NE4 SE4 SE4 NE4

CARTER

Surface Caging Cement by (If Job Completed)

Name:

Address: }_Q"‘ &Gas CONSERVATION
city: State: o

Zip Code:

I declare that I have knowledge of the contents of this report and am
authorized by my organization to make this report, which was prepared by me
or under my supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein
to be true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

N
o4 }{j;niééoﬁ- Owner/Partner

John W. DeHart Title

Name

PCN: C1170220L% 08/12/2003




503302016 .

APl NG, Rule 165:10-3-25 COMPLETION REPORT Form 10024
01924825 _X ORIGINAL CKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Rev. 2001
DTC PRQD. UNIT KO AMENDED Qil & Gas Conservation Division - v
1 }. 992 _ Reason Amerdead Post Office Bex 52600 ‘7{0 I/ me -
’ - - Oklahoma Ciy, Oklahoma 73152-2000 COMPLETICN & TEST DATA BY PRODUCING FORMATION
PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY ] FORMATION :
NOTE: Anach copy of eriginal 1002A f recompletion or reentry ' Tatums
TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION SPACING & SPACING
_X STRAIGHTHOLE ___ DIRECTIONAL HOLE — HORIZONTAL HOLE ! CRDER NUMBER 50506
1* directional or horizontal, see reverss jor bottomn hole location. . CLASS: Cil, Gas, Dry, .
COUNTY SEC TWe RGE ™ Inj, Disa, Comm Gisp 011
Larter 12 1S 3W "
[EAEE NaME WELL NO. . : 1878-88
Houston 11 W : " | lrerForaTED
SHL INTERVALS
|_ NEve SE1aSE s NE s 495 rst 2475 rwacrtiesec
ELEVATION SPUD DATE
Derrick Fi Groung } 9-18-03 ACIDVOLUME
DRLG EINISK WELL COMPLETIC |
§'27-OE% | T%'g- 63 Fracture Treated?
1ST PRCD DATE RECCMP DATE ! ‘
10-28-03 LOCATE VELL Fluids Amounts
ORERAT GRNAWME "oT RATOR NO.
ﬂ:‘ie T)éwart Company 1 11967 INITIAL TEST DATA
ADDRES, INITIAL TEST DATE |
P0. Box 914 11-28-03 |
oIty STATE ‘ZIP OIL-BBLDAY
Ardmore 73402 6
COMPLETION TYPE OIL OF GAS 2DNES GIL-GRAVITY { APT}
SINGLE ZONE FORIMATION T BT T O
X ons Tatums [?';gpg 3;25 CASWCETAY
WMULTIPLE ZONE ORDER NC.
GAS-CIL RATIC CU FT/BEL
'COMVING LED CRDZER NO.
| WATER-EBL/DAY
LOCATICN EXCEPTION CROER MO,
PUMPING OR FLOWING
INCREASED DENSITY ORDER NO.
INITIAL SHUT-IN PRESSURE
PENALTY
CHOKE SIZE
CASING & CEMENT (Form 1002C must be altached)
FLOW TUBING PRESSURE
TYFE SI2E WEIGHT ! GRADE FEET P2l SAX i FILLUP TOP
Conductor

A record of the formations drilled through, and pertinent remarks are presented on the revetse. | declare that | have
knowlegge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization te make this report, which was prepared

Surface
8 5/8 24 85 ) 60 sur face g fpervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein to be true, correct, and complete {o
Intermediste ; ki

Production

5 1/21 15.5{J55 | 1918 525 surface / John W. DeHart
Liner ! y , NAME (PRINT OR TYFE} -

‘ %. 0. Box 914 Ardmore 0K 73402
PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE TOTAL DEFTH 1928 ADDRESS Ty STATE 7P
PLUS @ TveE 3-28-05 580-223-7792

DATE PHONE NUMBER



PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY <
FORMATION RECORD

Glve formation names and tops, if available, or descriptions and thickness of formations  LEASE NAME Houston WELL NO 1 b
drilled through. Show interevals cored or drillstenytested, >
NAMES OF FORMATIONS TOP BOTTOM FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
1} ITD Sectio
Shale & sand surfadqe 960 ) "
Shale 960 1050 a) No Intent to 0:il! an Rle
Lime 1050 1060 1) Send warning letter
Shale . 1060 1130 ] 2} Recommend for contempt
Sand & Time _ 1130 1300 Z:aﬁ’ )
Shale 1300 | 1420 2) Reject Codes
Lime 1420} 1530
Shale 1530 | 1860
Sand A 1860 | 1910
Shale 1910 | 1928
Were open hole logs run? X yes no o
Dale Last log was run 9"26"03
Was CO, encountered? yes _¥ no  atwhat depths?
Was H,S encountered? yes X no  atwhat depths?
Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered? __yes ¥ no

If yes, briefly explain.

Olher remarks:

640 Acres BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
SEC TWP RGE COUNTY
Spol Location Feet From Quarter Section Lines
- . 1/4 174 1 T L. 1 FSL FWL
Measured Total Depth True Verfical Depth BHL From Leasg, Unit, or Properly Line:

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE: (DRAINHOLES)

DRAINHOLE #1
SEC TWP i RGE COUNTY
I R L Spol Location R Feel From Quarter Section Lines
14 14 14 i 144 FSL FWL
R S I Oepth of Devialion Radius of Turm Direction Total Lengih
- Measured Total Depth True Verlical Depth £nd PPt Localion From Lease, Unit or Property Line:
¥ more lhan two drainholes are proposed, allach a . .
separale sheet indicaling the necessary information.
Direclion mus! be stated in degrees azimuth. DRAINHOLE #2
SEC TWP IRGE COUNTY
Pleass note, the horizonlal drainhole and its end :
point musl be localed within ihe boundaries of the Spot Localion . Feet From Quarter Section Lines
lease or spating unit, 114 174 114 1/4 FSL FWL
Depth of Deviation Radius of Turn Direclion Total Length
Directlonal surveys are required for all

drainholes and directional wells. Measured Total Depth True Venical Depth End Pt Location From Lease, Unit or Property Line:




APTNo. CEMENTEA S KEPOKY . Form 1002C
To Accompany Completion Report (Rev. 2001)

01924825
QTC/QCC Operator No. OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
l l 9 9 2 il & Gas Conservation Division

Post Office Box 52000
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma T3152-2000
OAC 165:10-3-4h}
operators must inelude this Tonm when su g the Completion Kepo . 1Ne signature on this
statement must be that of qualitied employees of the cementing company and operator to demonstrate compliance
with OAC 1635:10-3-4(h). It may be advisabile to take a copy of this form to location when cementing work is
pertormed.

TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY

[*Field Name GCC District
Tatums , puncan
*COperator OCC/O r No
The DeHart Company 19992
*Well Name/No, County
Houston #1 Carter
*Location
NE e SEua SEra NE 14 Sec 12 Twp 15 Rae oW
onductor ace ternative ntermediate roduction
Cement Lasing 1}ata Casing, Lasing Lasing Lasing - string Liner
Cementing Date Q'Q 7’03
*Size of Drill Bit (Inches) 7 7/8
*Estimated % wash or hole enlargement
used in catoutations ‘ .
*Size of Casing (inches O.D.) . ) 5172
” p—
*Top of Limer (if liner used) (ft.)
*Setting Depth of Casing (fL.)
from ground level 1 9 1 8

Type of Cement {API Class)

In first {lead) or only slurry i i ?}]} w e_é ‘1
In second slurry / Sl %g@

In third sharry
Sacks of Cement Used

Tn first (lead) or only slurry / 5’5‘K
In second slurry /5& SY

In third shurry
Vol of slurry pumped {Cu ft)(14.X15.)

in first (lead) or only shury A .7 ?D duﬁj;, e

In second slurry QW
[ =4

In third slurcy
Calculated Annular Height of Cement

behind Pipe () / r‘? P

Ll

]

Cement left in pipe (fi} @

*Amount of Surface Casing Required (from Form 1000) ft.

*Was cement circulated to Ground Surface? X Yes No *Was Cement Staging Tool (DV Tool) used? Yes X No
*Was Cement Bond Log run? X Yes No  (If so, Attach Copy} *I Yes, at what depth? ft

CEMENTING COMPANY AND OPERATOR MUST COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM

* Designates items to be completed by Opetator.
items not so designated shall be completed by the Cementing Company.




|Remarks

*Remarks .

CEMENTING COMPANY

I declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that 1
am authorized to make this certification, that the cementing of
casing in this well as shown in the report was performed by me
or under my supervision, and that the cementing data and facts
presented on both sides of this form are true, correct and
complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers
cementing data only.

OPERATOR

1 declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I
am authorized to make this certification, that [ have knowledge
of the well data and information presented in this report, and
that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true,
correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. This
certification covers all well data and information presented

Signature of Cementer or Authbrized Representative

herein,
ignature offiperator or Ay

orszed Kepresentie

L. A) This form shall be filed by the operator, at the O.C.C. office in Oklahoma City, as an attachment to the Completion Report (Form 1002A) for a

producing well or a dry hole.

B) Anoriginal of this form shall be filed as an attachment to the Completion Report, (Form 1002A), for each cementing company used on a well.
C}  The cementing of different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be consolidated on one form.

2 Cementing Company and Operator shall comply with the applicable portions of OAC 165:10-3-4(h).

3. Set surface casing 50 feet below depth of treatable water to be protected and cement from casing shoe to ground surface or as allowed by

OAC 165:10-3-4(h).

4, IF SETTING ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE FULL AMOUNT OF SURFACE CASING, BE SURE TO FOLLOW CORPORATION

COMMISSION RULES,

Name &ﬁlc Printed or Typed ‘Nan"lf,& Title Printed or Typed
%(TMASJ%@@ | |, John W. DeHart Owner
enting Company *Operator :
O/f welt/Lerrtarres cdar. . | | _The DeHart Company .
Address * Address
- P. 0. Box 914
C{y.%x /o0 | e . )
e pesran) _Ardmore
State iZip *Stale *Zip
| 23 /38 OK . L . 73402
Telephane (AC) Number *Telephone (AC) Number
FEc-RA23- /776 580-223-7792
Date v *Date
P- 2703 3-28-05
INSTRUCTIONS




FS §— CEMENTING KEPOKT . Form 1002C
To Accompany Completion Report (Rev, 2001)

01924825
OTC/OCC Operator No, OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
il & Gas Conservation Division
11992

Post Office Box 52000
Oklaloma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
DAL 165:10-3-4(h)

operators must nclude This Torm when sudbmitung the Compietion Kepo ¢ signatire on
statement must be that of qualified employees of the cementing company and operator to dcmonstrate compliance
with OAC 165:10-3-4(h). It may be advisable to take a copy of this form to location when cementing work s
pertormed.

TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY
*Field Name QCC District
Tatums Duncan-

*(perator - f @ ' OCCJ'Oil'(]Z- %Emr No
Count;
Yot / y& Aefee

*Weil Name/No.

*Location
NE 14 SEvs SE 114 NE4 Sec s Twp S5 Ree Fre/
onductor uriace termative termediate roduction
Lement Uasing Lata Lasing Lasing Casing Uasing String Liner
Cementing Date ?" /f 'é':?
£

*Qize of Dnll Bit {Inches) /2, /71
*Estimated % wash or hele enlargernent
used in calculations gﬂ“ 14 /ﬂé Z
*Size of Casing (inches 0.D.) f’J}JJ
*Tap of Liner (:f liner used) {ft.)
*Setting Depth of Casing (ft.) 7
from ground level y‘{
Type of Cement (API Class) -
In first {lead) or only slurry B@g ﬂ 2 Vol C

L
In second slurry
In third slumry _
Sacks of Cement Used
I first (lead) or only shary jd
In second slurry _—
In third shury -
Vol of slury pumped (Cu f)(14.X135.)
in first (lead) or only shury 7ﬂ ’ f
In second slurry —
In third slurry

Calculated Annular Height of Cement

behind Pipe (f1) 072,/,’3,_&_

’
Cement left in pipe (ft) /a
*Amount of Surface Casing Required {from Form 1000) it
*Was cement circulated to Ground Surface? % No *Was Cement Staging Tool (DV Tool) used? Yes X, No
*Was Cement Bond Log run? X Ve No (If so, Attach Copy) *1f Yes, at what depth? ft

CEMENTING COMPANY AND OPERATOR MUST COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM

* Designates items to be completed by Operator,
1tems not so designated shall be completed by the Cementing Cotripany.




Remarks

*Remarks

CEMENTING COMPANY

I declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I
am authorized to make this certification, that the cementing of
casing in this well as shown in the report was performed by me
or under my supervision, and that the cementing data and facts
nresented on hath sides af this fatm are trie, correct and
complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers
cementing data only,

s .

Signature of Cementer or Autharized Represemalne

OPERATOR

I declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I
am authorized to make this certification, that I have knowledge
of the well data and information presented in this report, and
that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true,
correct and complete to the best of mv knowledge. This
certification covers all well data and information presented
herein.

Slgnature of Operator or Afithorized Represenmnve

V4
Name & Tltle Printed ar Typs *Name {;ﬁtle Printed or Typed
ZM& __ﬂm%/ﬁ_ John W. DeHart _ Qwner B
Cementmg Cumpa.n *Operator
4// éﬂ@(/ . The DeHart Company N
| Address *Addres
Sl v P.0.Box914 }
City ‘Cny
45/54 » Ardmore
State C ST T —_-}Zip S ’ ST *State — T ezip 7_‘%
Tt M 0K 7302
Tc]ephune (AC) Number o T - o ‘Te]ephoﬁé (AC)Nun'il:_er - 7 o - ’
" r-rF _ 580-223-7792 & |
Date *Date
" e L 25 3-28-05
V4
INSTRUCTIONS

produciag well or a dry hole.

B) An original of this form shall be filed as an attachment to the Completion Report, (Form 1002A), for each cementing company used on a well.
C) The cementing of different casing strings on a well by ane cementing company may be consolidated on cne form.

2. Cementing Company and Operator shall comply with the applicable portions of OAC 165:10-3-4(h).

3. Set surface casing 50 feet below depth of treatable water to be protected and cement from casing shee to ground surface or as allowed by

OAC 165:10-3-4(h).

4. IF SETTING ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE FULL AMOUNT OF SURFACE CASING, BE SURE TO FOLLOW CORPORATION

COMMISSION RULES.

This form shall be filed by the operator, at the O.C.C. offtce in Oklahoma City, as an attachment to the Completion Report (Form 1002A) for a




APPLICATION TO DRILL, RECOMPLETE OR REENTER FORM 1600

FILE ORIGINAL ONLY REV 1984
___PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1. OTC/OCC OPERATOR NUMBER OIL & GAS CQNSERVAT]ON DIVISION BATCH NUMBER (OCC USE ONLY)
1 1952-0 HM THORPE BUILDING "
P Tuoe
[z NU’-‘BER P.0. BOX 520002000 usubBazZL4
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73152-2000
(RULE 165:10-3-1)
3. NOTICE DF INTENT TO : { CHECK ONLY QONE ) 6. LOCATE WELL AND OUTLINE
i DRILL RECOMPLETE REENTER DEEPEN AMEND - REASON LEASE OR SPACING UMIT IN INK.
) NOTE : ATTACH COPY OF 1002-A IF RECOMPLETION OR REENTRY.
4 TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION > > > > >>>>> ( NOTE: H directional or horizontal, see reverse side for bottom hole locationy |~ 6280 emmmemmmememe
£ _%_ STRAIGHT HOLE DIRECTIONAL HOLE HORIZONTAL HOLE ‘ 310]
é A _OIUGAS INJECTION DISPOSAL WATER SUPPLY |
5 WELL LOCATION 1650
SECTION [TOWNERIP RANGE _ COUNTY
12 1S Kiti Carter
| B LOCATION. = reererowaianrn  WUMGOUTHLNE  from WEST LINE 5901 PN
HE m SE w NE e [secronunes: 405 2475 a0 ) . ‘
- lc . |
L. el will be S5 feetirom nearest leass, unit of proparty boundary. ~ N
| e WELL FOMBER. 2310
Houston
[ RAME OF OPERATOR. 1650
Th DeHart Company
2DOAESS BHONE (ARHTARER) 990
P. . Box 914 580-223-7792
TITY STATE 7P GODE 330
Ardmore oK 73402 - -
}m éuar OWNER {one only, allach sheel for additional owners) § B § @ § 4 [ § .
cil Jones ° ® 5 © B8 "
| ADDRESS T1. Is well located un [ands under federal Juriediclion 7 |~ )
p"0. Box 151 Y AN .
_fIIY+ STATE ZIP CODE 12 Wil @ water we!l be drillsd? Y X N 1 -
actums 73087 Will surface water bo used? 3 Y N 1 = B
3. DATE GPERATIONS T0 BEGIN: 1 @ 3
14, LIST TARGET FORMATIONS AND DEPTHS OF EACH BELOW {LIMITED TO TEN) é = 5
ASAP w2
= [cr Mo
2 Q
Y &8 Permian 500 454 //5/)7/\/ 2IS '
. >
2 %8B Cisco 150 Y06CSCL 7 7
3 48% Tatum Sand 1000 Y0¥ TS @ L
. [w]
4) 9} £
= w
5) 10) @
15. BPACING ORDER NUMBER(S) AND SIZE UNT(SY w
50506 ~(/&)
16. PENDING APPLICATION C.D. NO. 17, LOCATION EXCEPT KON ORDER NO. 18. INCREASED DENSITY GROER IO,
18. TCTAL DEPTH 20, GROUND ELEV,. |21, QEPTH TO DASE OF TREATABL OF TREATADLE WATER  [22 SURFAGE CASING | 23 ALT CASING PROG.
?@ 0 usent _Xvy__ N =
24. ALTERNATIVE CASING PROCEDURE, check box and fik in blank (AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED , sea reverse side, Lina 31.) c g
_x A. Cemant will be circulaied from lotal depth 1o ground surface on the production casing siring g — = g
— B. Cement will be circulaied irom depth o depth by use of a two slape cementing tool. % I ﬁ?l -
25.1. PIT INFORMATION: Using morg than one pd or mud systern? . X N I yes, fll oul fing 25.2 on lcp reverse side. =
A Type of mud system: _¥_water based; li gﬁﬁ . _0as based (air dl’l"edi
B Expected mud chlnrsde coment. maximum pp; average E: ppm.
PIT#1 €. Type of Pit System: _X_on-site; off-site; closed.  If off-site, specify locatian
D. 15 depth to lop of ground water greater than 10 ft below base of pit ? Ry N
E. WHihin 1 mile of municipal waler wel? __ Y _ X N OFFSITE PIT &,
F. Wellhead Proteclion Area Y X N
¥ A. Caiegory C A 1B - 1 4 - : St F L e
& Pk Locaton: __ Aluvist PlsinTeerace Deposit E,_Bedrock Muﬂer L Olhef HEA . Nnﬂ-HSA Fm : é-&{'ﬁrab eal
€. Bpatial arsa o fisk nile? 1. Q.DEEPSCAT __Y.__N YwdsS5 _ . E.CHL mfma
F. 50IL ot GEOMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED? ___¥ _ZQI . GECMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED? Y LN’ __;o 30 mi -

LA Evaporation/ dewater and backfiting of reserve pil.

___ B Solidffication of pit contents

____ C. Annular Injection - ---------- (REQUIRES PERMIT and surface casing set 200 feel below base of treatalie water-bearing formation.)
D One time land applicalion - - - - - - {REQUIRES PERMIT) PERMIT &

E Haulio Commercial pit facility, Specify site:
__F. Haul to Commercial soll farming facilily, Specify site:
G Haul 1o recyclingire-use fagjty; Specidy site’
H Other; Specify . f§§ Z e é”‘ﬂé///’ca&{
ﬁy certify I am authorized to submit this two page application prepared by me or under my supervision.
f:

acts and proposals made herein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATUR AME Print or Type) PHONE(AC/NUMBER}) DATE
W/L/,g, d, ;é/ John M. DeHart 580-223-7792 8-4-03 _,

NOT?{JApprova\ 1s void if operations have not commenced within six menths of the date of approval. An approved permit must be posted al the location during drilling and completion operalions.
ie the Form 10014, Spud Report, within fourteen days of commencament of operations. +
CALL AND NOTIFY DISTRICT OFFICE AND SURFACE OWNER 24 HOURS PRIOR TO SPUD, REENTRY OR RECOMPLETION.




25.2. PIT INFORMATION - PIT #2.

A Type of mud system: water based; oil based; gas based (air drilled}
B. Expected mud chieride content:  maximum PPm; average ppm.
PIT#2 C. Type of Pit System; or-site; off-site; ___closed.  If off-site, specify location
D.  Is geplh to top of ground water greater than 10 ft below base of pit ? Y N
E. Within 1 mile of municipal water wali? Y N OFFSITE PIT #;
F. Wellhead Protection Area Y N
Locate boltom hole location (s)
29. Bottom Hele Location
| for Birectional Hota: SEC TWP RGE County _
SPOT LOCATION: FEET FROM QUARTER troe SOUTH LINE frofm WESTUINE
1w 1 14 104 {$ECTION LiNES
‘ Measured Total Depth True Vartical Depth BHL from Lease, Unit, 4r Proparty
Line:
N 30__Botiom Hoke Location for Horizontal Hole: {DRAINHOLES)
DRAIN HOLE #f: SEC TWP RGE Caunty _ —
SPOT LOCATION: FEET FROM - QUARTER from SOUTH LINE WEST LINE
14 14 14 1/4 |SECTIONLINES
Depth of Deviation I Radius of tum Direction Total Length
[Measured Tatal Dapth; True Vartical Dapth: End point location from Jease, unit ar
property line:
- DRAIN HOLE #2: SEC TWP RGE County
1. i more than two drainhoies are proposed, attach separate sheet indicating 159_07 LOCATION: FEETFROMQUARTER  #rom SOUTH LINE  frofy WEST LINE |
the necessary information, 174 174 1% 14 [secnonumes
2. Direction must be stated in degreas azimuth, Depth of Qaviation Radius of tumn Direction Total Length
3. Please note the horizontsl drainhole and its end point must be located within - R . -
the legal boundaries of the lease or spacing unit. Directional surveys are Measwred Total Depth: True Vertical Depth End point location from jeasa, unit or
raquired for all drainholes and directional wells. property line:
31, AFFIDAVIT FOR AL TERNATIVE CASING PROGRAM
{signature on front of this form altests to this affidavit}
Thns well (____ will & will not) penetrate any known lost circulation zones. .
2’ During the drilling of this well, withdrawals from any water wall within 1/4 mile ( will _ % will not) exceed SO gallons per minute,
3. List the following for all water wells within 124 mile of this well. { Information concerning some water wells may be obtained from the OKLAHOMA WATER RESOURCES BOARD, P.O. Box 150§0kiahoma City,

(#( 73101- 0150). i na water wells are found, so state;
Nama of Owner/Operator

[ ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET IF NECESSARY }
Address of Owner/Operator Location (Mearest 1/4 1/4 14)

Deepest producing inthrval

N/A

4. The projected depth of the welt { ___ |
5. & cement bond log is required t be run and submitted from

BN casing depth is more than 250 feet deeper than baza of the treatable water-bearing formation, operatar must submit a letter of request listing reasons and precautions to ba taken.

s 2<_is not ) less than 100 feet from the top of any enhanced recovery project or gas storage facility.

not less than 100 feet below the base of the treatable water-bearing formation to the surface.

INTENT TO DRILL CHECKLIST OCC USE ONLY OCC USE ONLY OGC USE ONLY ,
ARPROVED REJECTED ; y y
1. SURETY LC, - — NE/ ¢t /{/ ’iy'/
A NONE filed. &3} 0 )GCJD%O P Lo
B. EXPIRED: Da B 12

TIT4] 63 3uaqu

00001 LI6ET
ANYIHOD 1NVHIT L 1
AT t4aTyse] 105060000

oo nBY e Filide 1rs HERC/ #0780

& UUYSl

W LITTTT WHOT FHOT VT

C. OUTSTANDING COMTEMPT ORDER.

Enp BT Tatons

2. INTENTS

3 SPACING
4. GEQLOGY
A. SURFACE CASING
1. Insufficiont amount, Requires
2. Insufficient Altemate Casing Program
3. No Affidavit Submitted for Atternative Casing Program,
4. Reantry raquires feet, only current.
B. UNSPACED: Less than 2500 ft {165/ More than 2500 £, (330
Only A from N/S and ft from EMV line.
C. SPACED: SPACING ORDER No.
1. Square Pattern; 2.5, 10, 40, 160, 640
2. Rectangular pattern: 5, 20, 80, 320
NW/SE or NE/SW
3. Rectangular slot pattern: 5, 20, B0, 320
Priorto 1971 (Y, N) SUAD
D. LOCATION EXCEPTION:
1. Surface Hole Location different
2. Bottom Hole Lacation different
E. PENDING APPLICATION: Spacing/Location Exception
C.0. No.:
E"bH O M DATE:
23K HPERATOR NAME DIFFERENT in order No.

Name on order:
nAE jlocation Exceptionvincreased Dansily/Pooling
aggjlnaaased Dansity/Lceation Exception EXPIRED

Order Expired: Date:
a"'ﬁ&]utlme Lease or Proparly Boundary

feat.




—

? PERMIT TO DRILL OKLAHOMA CORPOE%TION‘COMMISSION PERMIT TQO DRILI-
OTC/OCC Number: 11992-0 — approval Date: 08/08/2003
API Number: 019-24825 Expiration Date: 02/08/2004 .
Notice of Intenticon To: DRILL
Type of Drilling Operation: STRAIGHT HOLE Well Type: OIL/GAS Well Location; Sec; 12 Twp: 018 Rge: 03W
County: CARTER Spot Location: NE4 SE4 SE4 NE4
Feet From: SOUTH 1/4 Section Line 495 Feet From: WEST 1/4 Section Line 2475 Feet from the nearest lease line: 165
a Lease Name: HOUSTON Well No: 1 Operator Name: THE DEHART COMPANY
‘ TELEFHONE: (580) 223-7792
Surface Owner Address Operator Return Address
CECIL JONES THE DEHART COMPANY
P.O. BOX 151 BE.O. BOX 914
TATUMS CK 7308B7 ARDMCRE OK 73402
‘ Cperation to Begin: 00/00/0000 Fresh Water Supply Well Drilled: NO Surface Water used to Drill: YES
Formation Codes, Names, Depths, (Permit Valid For Listed Formations Only) :
(1) 459PRMN PERMIAN /LM/ 500 (2) 406CS5CO CISCC /1M/ 750
(3) 404TTMS TATUMS 10C0
Spacing Order Numbers: 50506 Special Orders:
Pending CD Numbers: Location Excepticn Orders: Increased Density Orders: Depth: Elevation Casing: Water-Bearing FM;:
2000 968 800

Alternate Casing Program: (Cement Bond Log Reguired)
Cement will be circulated from Total Depth to the Ground Surface on the Production Casing String.

PIT 1 INFORMATION:
Type of Pit System: ON-SITE
Type of Mud System:
WATER BASED
Expected Chloride Content of Pit:
Maximum 1800 PPM; Average 1200 PPM
Pit is located in a Hydrologically Sensitive Area.
Category of Pit: 2
Liner not required for Category: 2 PIT
Pit Location is Bedrock Aquifer.
Pit Location Formation: GARBER
Cement Bond Log Required.

Total Ground Surface Depth to base of Treatable
|
|
|
|
|
|

Approved Method for disposal of Drilling Fluids:
Evaporation/Dewater and Backfilling of Reserve Pit,
CBL REQUIRED.

This permit does not address the right of entry or settlement of surface damages. The duration of this permit is Six Months,
except as otherwise provided by Rule 165: 106-3-1.

Rule 165: 10-3-4 {E)- The Operator shall give 24 Hours notice by telephone to the appropriate District Office of the Conservation
Division as to when Surface Casing will be run.

PCN: C1170220L7 08/12/2003 PAGE 1 OF 1



